Teamsters Local Union No. 332

General Teamsters, to include Motion Pictures & Studios and Pipeline
Chartered by the International Brotherhood of Teamsters

Principal Officer/President 1502 S. Dort Highway Secretary/Treasurer
Nina Bugbee Flint, Michigan 48503 Christine Cates
nina@teamsters332.com (810) 767-7330 Fax (810) 767-4040 chrissy@teamsters332.com

September 4, 2020

Re: Collective Bargaining Agreement Extension

Dear Teamsters/Ascension Genesys RN:

The Ascension Genesys RN contract extension was intended to conclude on September 8, 2020.
However, this notice is to inform you that the RN contract negotiations are still in progress.
Therefore, our contract extension remains in place.

Please be assured, all rates, terms and provisions of the current Collective Bargaining Agreement
will remain in effect through September 15, 2020 and are retroactive to May 9, 2020.

We are scheduled to meet again on September 10" and September 15" in hope of reaching a
tentative agreement. Thereafter, union meetings will be scheduled for all bargaining unit nurses to
vote on a tentative contract agreement or if necessary, scheduled union meetings for concerns,
issues or next steps. The RN Negotiation Team will continue to keep you apprised.

In Solidarity,

Nina Bugbee, RN

President, Teamsters Union Local 332
Director, IBT Health Care Division

Ot (oo KE e Loang
Chris Cates, RN Kelly Rivera-Craine
Secretary-Treasurer Recording Secretary

Business Agent Benefit Steward




